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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$48,170

$0

$24,426

$72,596

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/10/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for 

state prisoners through a modified therapeutic 

community in isolated facilities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$61,125

$0

$20,375

$81,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/24/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Emergency Management

2014 Arkansas Pre Disaster Mitigation Grant Lonoke, Woodruff, 

Prairie, Polk, Pike, 

Craighead, Scott, 

Monroe, Poinsett, 

White and Cleburne 

Counties in Arkansas

Federal Emergency 

Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$1,626,804

$0

$542,269

$2,169,073

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/8/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) 

Survey.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$108,778

$0

$0

$108,778

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/4/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cassation 

Program 2015

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$956,355

$0

$239,089

$1,195,444

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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2/25/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Family Health 

Branch

Arkansas Home Visiting Network Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$7,801,146

$0

$0

$7,801,146

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

2/19/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Workforce Services

Short-Time Compensation Grant Funding to 

develop and implement the automation of 

Arkansas' Shared Work application and weekly 

certification processes.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Labor

$84,011

$0

$0

$84,011

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$3,000,000

$0

$1,000,000

$4,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$14,129

$0

$0

$14,129

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey 

Coordinator Function

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$81,869

$0

$0

$81,869

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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