ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2015

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/9/2015	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$48,170
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$24,426
					Total	\$72,596
3/10/2015	Arkansas Department of Correction	Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for state prisoners through a modified therapeutic community in isolated facilities.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$61,125
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$20,375
					Total	\$81,500
4/24/2015	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	2014 Arkansas Pre Disaster Mitigation Grant	Lonoke, Woodruff, Prairie, Polk, Pike, Craighead, Scott, Monroe, Poinsett, White and Cleburne Counties in Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$1,626,804
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$542,269
					Total	\$2,169,073
4/8/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) Survey.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$108,778
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$108,778
5/4/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cassation Program 2015	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$956,355
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$239,089
					Total	\$1,195,444

2/25/2015 Arkansas Department of Health/Family Health Branch Arkansas Home Visiting Network Program Statewide U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Federal \$7,801,146 2/19/2015 Arkansas Department of Workforce Services Short-Time Compensation Grant Funding to develop and implement the automation of Arkansas 'Shared Work application and weekly certification processes. Statewide U.S. Department of Labor Federal \$84,011 3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildliff Service Federal \$3,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal	Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
Branch Services Subtribution Subtributio	2/25/2015	Health/Family Health	Arkansas Home Visiting Network Program	Statewide	Health & Human	Federal	\$7,801,146
2/19/2015 Arkansas Department of Workforce Services Short-Time Compensation Grant Funding to develop and implement the automation of Arkansas' Shared Work application and weekly certification processes. Statewide U.S. Department of Labor Federal \$\$84,011 3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Neterior/Fish & Wildliff Service Federal \$\$3,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$\$14,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$\$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$\$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$\$14,129 5tate Cash \$00 5tate In-Kind \$00 5tate In-Kind \$00 5tate Cash \$00 5tate In-Kind \$0						State In-Kind	\$0
2/19/2015 Arkansas Department of Workforce Services Short-Time Compensation Grant Funding to develop and implement the automation of Arkansas' Shared Work application and weekly certification processes. Statewide U.S. Department of Labor Federal \$84,011 3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal \$3,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 State Cash 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 State In-Kind 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 State Cash \$00						State Cash	\$0
Workforce Services develop and implement the automation of Arkansas' Shared Work application and weekly certification processes. Labor State In-Kind \$0 3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal \$3,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0						Total	\$7,801,146
Arkansa' Shared Work application and weekly certification processes. State In-kind State 3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal \$3,000,000 3/19/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$1,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 510 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 \$14,129	2/19/2015	-	develop and implement the automation of Arkansas' Shared Work application and weekly	Statewide		Federal	\$84,011
3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal \$3,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal \$1,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 State In-Kind \$00 State In-Kind \$00 \$14,129 State In-Kind \$00 \$14,129 \$14,129 State In-Kind \$00 \$14,129 \$14,129 \$10 \$14,129 \$14,129 \$14,129 \$10 \$14,129 \$14,129 \$14,129 \$11 \$12 \$14,129 <td< td=""><td>State In-Kind</td><td>\$0</td></td<>						State In-Kind	\$0
3/19/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30) Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service Federal \$3,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Federal \$1,000,000 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 50 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 51 Coordinator Function State Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 50 State In-Kind \$0 State In-Kind \$0 50 State Cash \$0 State Cash \$0						State Cash	\$0
Commission Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service State In-Kind \$0 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 50 State In-Kind \$01 \$14,129 \$14,129 \$14,129 50 State Cash \$00 \$14,129 \$14,129 50 State Cash \$00 \$14,129 \$14,129 50 State Cash \$00 \$14,129 \$14,129 50 State In-Kind \$01 \$14,129 \$14,129 50 State In-Kind \$01 \$14,129 <t< td=""><td>Total</td><td>\$84,011</td></t<>						Total	\$84,011
ServiceState In-Kind\$0ServiceState Cash\$1,000,000Total\$4,000,0004/16/2015Arkansas State Plant BoardCAPS - Oak Commodity SurveyStatewideU.S. Department of AgricultureFederal\$14,1294/16/2015Arkansas State Plant BoardCORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator FunctionStatewideU.S. Department of AgricultureFederal\$81,8694/16/2015Arkansas State Plant BoardCORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator FunctionStatewideU.S. Department of AgricultureFederal\$81,869State In-Kind\$0State In-Kind\$0State In-Kind\$0State In-Kind\$0State In-Kind\$0State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0State In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0State Cash	3/19/2015		Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30)	Statewide	Interior/Fish & Wildlife	Federal	\$3,000,000
4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 50 State Cash \$0 State In-Kind \$0 \$0 50 State Cash \$0 \$14,129 \$14,129 50 State In-Kind \$0 \$14,129 50 State Cash \$0 \$14,129 50 State In-Kind \$0 \$14 50 State In-Kind \$0 50 State Cash \$0						State In-Kind	\$0
4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$14,129 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 50 State Cash \$0 State Cash \$0 514/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 514/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture State In-Kind \$0 \$0						State Cash	\$1,000,000
AgricultureState In-Kind\$0State Cash\$0State Cash\$0Total\$14,1294/16/2015Arkansas State Plant BoardCORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator FunctionStatewideU.S. Department of AgricultureFederal\$81,869State In-Kind\$0\$0\$14,129State Cash\$0\$14,129\$14,129State Cash\$16,119\$14,129\$14,129State Cash\$16,119\$14,129<						Total	\$4,000,000
4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function State Wide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 State Cash \$0 4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function State Wide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 State Cash \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	4/16/2015	Arkansas State Plant Board	CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey	Statewide	-	Federal	\$14,129
4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 5tate In-Kind \$0 5tate Cash \$0						State In-Kind	\$0
4/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of Agriculture Federal \$81,869 State In-Kind \$0 State Cash \$0						State Cash	\$0
Coordinator Function Agriculture State In-Kind \$0 State Cash \$0						Total	\$14,129
State In-Kind \$0 State Cash \$0	4/16/2015	Arkansas State Plant Board		Statewide	•	Federal	\$81,869
						State In-Kind	\$0
Total \$81,869						State Cash	\$0
						Total	\$81,869

--- END OF RECORDS ----